Name of Fee or Charge

2022/23 - Charges

VAT Net Charge

VAT Amount

2023/24 - Charges

Total Charge VAT Net Charge VAT Amount

Total Charge

Changes from 2022/23
VAT Amount

Total (£)

Total (%)

Detail

S/D Status Direct. O&S

Owner

Blue Badges - Application Fee

Concierge Charge - Extra Care (sheltered accommodation)
Pendant Alarms - Private Housing Tennant (per week)

Respite Care for Adults with Disabilities - per session

Support service for Elizabeth Gardens per household

Transport - per Journey (these charges are for Thurrock Residents)

Client Contributions

Deferred Payments

Domiciliary Care (per hour)

Direct Payments — PA Rate

Direct Payments — Agnency Rate

Residential Accommodation Charges - Internally Provided Residential Care - Homes for Older people per
week

External spot Commissioned Residential Placement — Standard Residential per week
External spot Commissioned Residential Placement — Higher Dependency per week
External spot Commissioned - Nursing per week

External spot Commissioned - Dementia Care per week

External spot Commissioned - High Needs Dementia per week

Additional spot Commissioned Services - Full Cost Recovery

Interim bed - Collins House per week

Reablement bed per week

Charge for Attendance at Day Centres - per Session

Cultural Services - Lost membership card replacement - Adults

Cultural Services - Lost membership card replacement - Children
Cultural Services - Catalogue Requests - Requests from Library catalogue

Cultural Services - Catalogue Requests - Requests from Library catalogues outside the Library Consortium

Cultural Services - Catalogue Requests - Requests from the British Library

Cultural Services - Catalogue Requests - British Library lending renewals

New - Damaged and Lost items — Current value minus 10% reduction per year from date of purchase to a
maximum of 50% of the value. Not applicable to Children’s board books and picture books
Cultural Services - DVD - Children's DVD Hire - Each item/ week

Cultural Services - DVD - Children's DVD Hire - Maximum charge - 8 weeks

Cultural Services - DVD - Children's DVD Hire - Overdue: item/ week

Cultural Services - DVD - Non Fiction DVD Hire - Each item/ week

Cultural Services - DVD - Non Fiction DVD Hire - Maximum charge - 8 weeks

Cultural Services - DVD - Non Fiction DVD Hire - Overdue: item/ week

Cultural Services - DVD - TV and Feature Films Hire - Each item/ week

Cultural Services - DVD - TV and Feature Films Hire - Maximum charge - 8 weeks

Cultural Services - DVD - TV and Feature Films Hire - Overdue: item/ week

Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 1

Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 2

Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 3

Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 4

Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 5

Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 6

Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Day 7

Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - per week after the first week

Cultural Services - Libraries - Fines - Books - Maximum Charge (8 weeks)

Cultural Services - Libraries - Language Courses - Multiple sets for 12 weeks

Cultural Services - Libraries - Language Courses - Single item for 3 weeks

Cultural Services - Libraries - Recorded Sound - All spoken word for children (CD)

Cultural Services - Libraries - Recorded Sound - Compact Disc Hire - 1 week loan

Cultural Services - Libraries - Recorded Sound - Spoken Word on CD - 3 week loan - 1 to 3 discs
Cultural Services - Libraries - Recorded Sound - Spoken Word on CD - 3 week loan - 4 or more discs
Cultural Services - Computer Printouts - B&W (per page/ side)

Cultural Services - Computer Printouts - Colour (per page/ side)

Cultural Services - Computer Printouts - Printing from the microfilm reader - B&W

Cultural Services - Computer Printouts - Wifi access free of charge - Printing prices apply

Cultural Services - Music sets and Play sets - Music set hire (Obtained through Essex CC) - Chamber music
(3 or more parts)

Cultural Services - Music sets and Play sets - Music set hire (Obtained through Essex CC) - Orchestral set
Cultural Services - Music sets and Play sets - Music set hire (Obtained through Essex CC) - Play sets hire (3-
15 copies)
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£ 10.00
£ 40.00
Free of Charge
£ 20.00
£ 40.00
£ 2.00
Subject to
individual
financial
assessments
144.00
15.50
13.00
15.50

m b D

600.00

465.42
496.07
534.75
520.83

th th b

Full Cost
£ 465.42
Exempt (up to
6 weeks)
£ 10.00

Free of Charge
£ 7.65

£ 24.25
£ 5.30

1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
0.20
0.40
0.60
0.80
1.00
1.20
1.40
1.40
11.20
3.60
1.50
Free of Charge
£ 1.15
£ 3.05
£ 3.05
£ 0.25
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Essex CC
Essex CC

Essex CC

£
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£ 10.00
£ 40.00
Free of Charge
£ 20.00
£ 40.00
fi 2.00
Subject to
individual
financial
assessments
144.00
15.50
13.00
15.50

600.00

465.42
496.07
534.75
520.83

th M M b Hh b

Full Cost
f 465.42
Exempt (up to
6 weeks)
£ 10.00

Free of Charge
£ 7.65

£ 24.25
£ 5.30

1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
0.20
0.40
0.60
0.80
1.00
1.20
1.40
1.40
11.20
3.60
1.50
Free of Charge
£ 1.15
£ 3.05
£ 3.05
£ 0.30
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Essex CC
Essex CC

Essex CC
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£ 10.00
£ 40.00
Free of Charge
£ 20.00
£ 40.00
£ 2.00
Subject to
individual
financial
assessments
£ 144.00
£ 17.92
£ 13.00
£ 17.92
£ 600.00
£ 572.23
£ 609.91
£ 633.73
£ 617.24
£ 646.63
Full Cost
£ 572.23
Exempt (up to
6 weeks)
£ 10.00
£ 2.50
£ 2.00
Free of Charge
£ 8.00
£ 24.25

£ 5.30
Value minus
10% per year
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
0.25
0.50
0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.75
1.75

14.00
3.60
1.50

Free of Charge

1.15
3.05
3.05
0.25
0.42
0.25
Standard
Printing Fees
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Essex CC
Essex CC

Essex CC

£
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£ 10.00
i 40.00
Free of Charge
£ 20.00
£ 40.00
£ 2.00
Subject to
individual
financial
assessments
£ 144.00
f 17.92
£ 13.00
f 17.92
£ 600.00
£ 572.23
£ 609.91
£ 633.73
£ 617.24
£ 646.63
Full Cost
£ 572.23
Exempt (up to
6 weeks)
£ 10.00
£ 2.50
£ 2.00
Free of Charge
£ 8.00
f 24.25
£ 5.30

Value minus
10% per year
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
0.25
0.50
0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.75
1.75
14.00
3.60
1.50
Free of Charge
1.15
3.05
3.05
0.30
0.50
0.30
Standard
Printing Fees

M b b b b b b b b b b Hbh bbb h bbb

M b b mhibh b

Essex CC
Essex CC

Essex CC

Net Change
£ -
£ -
£ -
£ -
£ -
£ -
£ -
£ -
£ 2.42
£ -
£ 2.42
£ -
f 106.81
f 113.84
£ 98.98
f 96.41
f 646.63
£ -
f 106.81
£ -
£ -
f 2.50
£ 2.00
£ -
£ 0.35
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2.42
2.42
106.81
113.84
98.98
96.41

646.63

106.81

2.50
2.00

0.35

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
15.61%
0.00%
15.61%

0.00%

22.95%
22.95%
18.51%
18.51%
0.00%
0.00%
22.95%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

4.58%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
25.00%
25.00%
25.00%
25.00%
25.00%
25.00%
25.00%
25.00%
25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH

AHH

AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH

AHH

AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH

AHH
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AHH
AHH
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AHH

AHH
AHH

AHH

AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
AHH
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AHH
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HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB

HWB

HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB

HWB

HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB

HWB

HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB

HWB

HWB
HWB

HWB

HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB
HWB

HWB

HWB
HWB

HWB

Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson

Catherine Wilson

Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson

Catherine Wilson

Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson

Catherine Wilson

Catherine Wilson
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith



Cultural Services - Music sets and Play sets - Music set hire (Obtained through Essex CC) - Sheets (per set)

Cultural Services - Music sets and Play sets - Music set hire (Obtained through Essex CC) - Vocal Scores
(per item)

Cultural Services - Photocopiers - Single copy A3 size - Colour

Cultural Services - Photocopiers - Single copy A3 size - Monochrome

Cultural Services - Photocopiers - Single copy A4 size - Colour

Cultural Services - Photocopiers - Single copy A4 size - Monochrome

Cultural Services - Photocopiers - 50+ Copies (price per copy) - Monochrome Only - A3

Cultural Services - Photocopiers - 50+ Copies (price per copy) - Monochrome only - A4

Cultural Services - Photocopiers - 50+ Copies (price per copy) - Colour - A3

Cultural Services - Photocopiers - 50+ Copies (price per copy) - Colour - A4

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Hire of Hall requiring opening only at Aveley Hub - General Public (Price
includes cost of third party hirers insurance cover)

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Hire of Hall requiring opening only at Aveley Hub - Commercial
Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Hire of Hall requiring opening only at Aveley Hub - Statutory and
Political Parties

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Hire of Hall requiring opening only at Aveley Hub - Voluntary Sector
Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Outside Opening Hours - Hire of complete building requiring opening -
Commercial Organisations

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Outside Opening Hours - Hire of complete building requiring opening -
Statutory and Political Parties

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Outside Opening Hours - Hire of complete building requiring opening -
Voluntary Sector

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Outside Opening Hours - Hire of complete building (with registered key
holder) - Statutory and Political Parties

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - Outside Opening Hours - Hire of complete building (with registered key
holder) - Voluntary Sector

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating over 30 people -
Commercial Organisations

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating over 30 people -
Statutory and Political Parties

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating over 30 people -
Voluntary Sector

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating over 30 people -
General Public

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating 5 - 30 people -
Commercial Organisations

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating 5 - 30 people -
Statutory and Political Parties

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating 5 - 30 people -
Voluntary Sector

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating 5 - 30 people -
General Public

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating up to 4 people -
Commercial Organisations

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating up to 4 people -
Statutory and Political Parties

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating up to 4 people -
Voluntary Sector

Cultural Services - Premises Hire - During Opening Hours - Hire of meeting rooms seating up to 4 people -
General Public

Cultural Services - Use of library space for home schooling (if space is available)

Cultural Services - Use of library space for private tuition per hour - Private Tutor

Cultural Services - Use of library space for private tuition per hour - Council Department/ School

Cultural Services - Library and Hub Group Events

Cultural Services - Library and Hub Social Events

Cultural Services - Sales - Adult fiction - Hardback

Cultural Services - Sales - Adult fiction - Paperback

Cultural Services - Sales - Adult non fiction - Hardback

Cultural Services - Sales - Adult non fiction - Paperback

Cultural Services - Sales - CD's

Cultural Services - Sales - Children's - Hardback

Cultural Services - Sales - Children's - Paperback

Cultural Services - Sales - Children's Workbooks - Each

Cultural Services - Sales - Children's Workbooks - Any 4

Cultural Services - Sales - Heritage Books

Cultural Services - Internet and Library Computer Use - First 2 hours

Cultural Services - Board Games per issue

Cultural Services - Refreshments - Drinks - Sachet machine per sachet

Cultural Services - Refreshments - Drinks - Urn per drink

Cultural Services - Refreshments - Biscuits per pack
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Essex CC
Essex CC
f 0.83
f 0.25
f 0.42
f 0.13
f 0.17
f 0.08
f 0.67
f 0.33
f 41.00
f 30.50
f 30.50
f 25.50
f 20.25
f 41.00
f 30.50
f 25.50
f 20.25
f 15.25
f 10.25
f 10.25
f 10.25
f 5.15
f 5.00
f 2.50
f 0.50
f 0.25
f 0.50
f 0.25
f 0.50
f 0.50
f 0.25
Free of Charge
f 1.25
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0.17
0.05
0.08
0.02
0.03
0.02
0.13
0.07

0.25

Essex CC
Essex CC
f 1.00
f 0.30
f 0.50
f 0.15
f 0.20
f 0.10
f 0.80
f 0.40
f 41.00
f 30.50
f 30.50
f 25.50
f 20.25
f 41.00
f 30.50
f 25.50
f 20.25
f 15.25
f 10.25
f 10.25
f 10.25
f 5.15
f 5.00
f 2.50
f 0.50
f 0.25
f 0.50
f 0.25
f 0.50
f 0.50
f 0.25
Free of Charge
f 1.50
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Essex CC
Essex CC
£ 0.83
£ 0.25
£ 0.42
£ 0.13
£ 0.17
£ 0.08
£ 0.67
£ 0.33
£ 41.00
£ 41.00
£ 30.50
£ 25.50
£ 41.00
£ 41.00
£ 41.00
£ 25.50
£ 20.25
£ 35.75
£ 30.50
£ 25.50
£ 35.75
£ 20.25
£ 15.25
£ 10.25
£ 20.25
£ 10.25
£ 7.50
£ 5.15
£ 10.25
Free of Charge
£ 5.00
£ 2.50
£1 - £5 or Cost
Free of Charge
£ 0.50
£ 0.25
£ 0.50
£ 0.25
£ 0.50
£ 0.50
£ 0.25
£ 1.25
£ 4.17
Sold at RRP
Free of Charge
£ 1.50
£ 0.70
£ 0.50
£ 0.30
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0.17
0.05
0.08
0.02
0.03
0.02
0.13
0.07

Essex CC
Essex CC
fi 1.00
£ 0.30
£ 0.50
£ 0.15
£ 0.20
£ 0.10
£ 0.80
£ 0.40
£ 41.00
£ 41.00
£ 30.50
£ 25.50
£ 41.00
£ 41.00
£ 41.00
£ 25.50
£ 20.25
£ 35.75
£ 30.50
£ 25.50
£ 35.75
£ 20.25
£ 15.25
£ 10.25
£ 20.25
£ 10.25
£ 7.50
£ 5.15
£ 10.25
Free of Charge
£ 5.00
£ 2.50
£1 - £5 or Cost
Free of Charge
£ 0.50
£ 0.25
fi 0.50
£ 0.25
£ 0.50
£ 0.50
£ 0.25
£ 1.50
£ 5.00
Sold at RRP
Free of Charge
£ 1.50
f 0.70
£ 0.50
£ 0.30
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41.00
41.00
30.50

25.50

10.50

10.50
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41.00
41.00
30.50

25.50

10.50

10.50

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

34.43%

34.43%

0.00%

0.00%

-12.80%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

-26.83%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith
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Natalie Smith
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Natalie Smith

Natalie Smith
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Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith
Natalie Smith



Cultural Services - Stationery - Envelopes C4

Cultural Services - Stationery - Envelopes C5

Cultural Services - Stationery - Plastic Pockets

Cultural Services - Stationery - Headphones

Cultural Services - Stationery - USB Stick (32gb)

Cultural Services - Stationery - Standard Black Pens

Cultural Services - Stationery - Stamps - Single - Standard 1st Class
Cultural Services - Stationery - Stamps - Single - Standard 2nd Class
Cultural Services - Stationery - Stamps - Single - Large 1st Class
Cultural Services - Stationery - Stamps - Single - Large 2nd Class
Cultural Services - Stationery - Stamps - Books - 4 x 1st Class
Cultural Services - Stationery - Stamps - Books - 8 x 1st Class
Cultural Services - Stationery - Stamps - Books - 8 x 2nd Class
Cultural Services - Stationery - Stamps - Books - 4 x 1st Class - Large
Cultural Services - Stationery - Stamps - Books - 4 x 2nd Class - Large
Cultural Services - User guide handout for WiserdIT courses

Court Protection Property & Affairs - Category 1 - Charge for work up to appointment of Property and
Affairs Deputy by Court

Court Protection - Category 2 - Management Fee - 1st year

Court Protection - Category 2 - Management Fee - 2nd year and onwards

Court Protection - Category 2 - Management Fee - Where net assets of P are below £16,000 (annual)
Court Protection - Category 3 - Annual Property management fee

Court Protection - Category 4 - Annual Report Fee

Court Protection - Category 5 - Basic HMRC tax return

Court Protection - Category 5 - Complex HMRC tax return

Court Protection - Category 2 - Management Fee - Where the court appoints a local authority deputy for
health and welfare

Up to £745

Up to £775

Up to £650

Up to 3.5% of
net assets of P

Up to £300

Up to £216

Up to £70

Up to £140

Up to 2.5% of
net assets of P,
not exceeding

£555

Up to £745

Up to £775

Up to £650

Up to 3.5% of
net assets of P

Up to £300

Up to £216

Up to £70
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